

SC NO. 71/2023
STATE VS. NARENDER & ORS.
FIR NO. 278/2020
PS C. R. PARK

18.04.2023

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All the three accused persons i.e. Narender, Diya Yadav and Raja are present on bail.

Sh. Gaurav Sisodia alongwith Sh.Akrar M. Khan, counsel for all the accused persons.

No prosecution witness is present except IO ASI Rakesh. IO ASI Rakesh, who is presently posted in PS Neb Sarai, is discharged unexamined today as material witnesses are yet to be examined.

Let the injured be summoned through IO ASI Rakesh for next date of hearing.

Let the doctor witness be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **31.05.2023**.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 18.04.2023