

SC NO. 71/2023
STATE VS. NARENDER & ORS.
FIR NO. 278 /2020
PS CHITRANJAN PARK

31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

All the accused persons i.e. Narender, Diya Yadav and Raja are present on bail.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave today.

No witness is present.

As per instructions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for prosecution evidence on **08.08.2023**.

(READER)
31.05.2023