

SC NO. 71/2023
STATE VS. NARENDER & ORS.
FIR NO. 278 /2020
PS CHITRANJAN PARK

08.08.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

All the accused persons i.e. Narender, Diya Yadav and Raja are present on bail.

Sh. Akrrar M. Khan, counsel for all the accused persons.

PW-1 HC Harkesh is present, examined and discharged.

Summons of PW Vivek Rajoriya received back with the report that is not residing at the given address.

IO ASI Rakesh is absent despite service of summons. **Issue Bailable Warrants in a sum of Rs. 1,000/- against IO ASI Rakesh for next date of hearing.**

PW Vivek Rajoriya be summoned afresh through IO ASI Rakesh for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on **03.10.2023.**

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 08.08.2023