

SC NO. 71/2023
STATE VS. NARENDER & OTHERS
FIR NO. 278 /2020
PS CHITRANJAN PARK

03.10.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused persons i.e. Narender and Diya Yadav are present on bail.

Accused Raja is absent.

Sh. Gaurav Sisodia, counsel for all the accused persons.

An application for exemption of the **accused Raja** is moved on the ground that he has gone outstation due to some urgent work and so he will not be able to attend the Court today. Heard and allowed subject to the condition that he will not dispute his identity if any witness is examined.

IO ASI Rakesh is present, but discharged unexamined today as other material witnesses are yet to be examined.

PW Vivek Rajoria be summoned through the IO ASI Rakesh for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of the accused Raja and remaining prosecution evidence on **29.11.2023**.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 03.10.2023