

SC NO. 71/2023
STATE VS. NARENDER & OTHERS
FIR NO. 278 /2020
PS CHITRANJAN PARK

29.11.2023

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons i.e. Narender, Diya Yadav and Raja are present on bail.

Sh. Akrar M. Khan, counsel for all the three accused persons.

PW-2 Sh. Vivek Rajoriya is present, examined and discharged.

PWs Ct. Parveen and IO ASI Rakesh are absent despite service of summons. **PWs Ct. Parveen and IO ASI Rakesh be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.**

Summons of PW Dr. Akshay Narayan received back with the report that he has left the services of the hospital.

Medical Superintendent of Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi is directed to depute some other Doctor who has worked with Dr. Akshay Narayan and can identify his signatures on next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on **14.12.2023.**

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 29.11.2023