

SC NO. 71/2023
STATE VS. NARENDER & ORS.
FIR NO. 278/2020
U/SEC. 308/34 IPC
PS CHITRANJAN PARK

05.06.2025

Present: Mr. Abhinav Kumar Dubey, Substitute Addl. PP for
the State.

Accused persons i.e. Narender, Diya Yadav and
Raja are present on bail with the counsels
Mr. Gaurav Sisodia and Mr. Akrar M. Khan.

1. Final arguments heard in part.
2. **Matter be listed for further final arguments on 07.07.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 05.06.2025 (KSR)