

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Sh. Jaspal, Assistant Section officer, in the office of Sub Registrar appeared and produced documents. He has been examined as DW2. His evidence is concluded. He is discharged. Diet money paid.

Witness Sh. Jitender is present. He has been partly examined as DW3. It is already 01:34 pm. His further chief examination is deferred for 02:00 pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi.

20.09.2025

At 03:44pm

Present: Sh. O.P. Aggarwal and Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

DW3 is present. His further chief examination and cross examination conducted. Witness is discharged. Diet money paid.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant submit defendant does not want to examine any other witness.

Separate statement of Defendant is recorded in this regard.

In view of the submissions, and considering the statement of defendant, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **01.11.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi.

20.09.2025