

SC NO. 71/2023
STATE VS. NARENDER & ORS.
FIR NO. 278/2020
U/SEC. 308/34 IPC
PS CHITRANJAN PARK

29.10.2025

Present: Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Narender and Diya Yadav are present on bail.

Accused Raja is stated to have expired.

Mr. Akrrar M. Khan and Mr. Dhanish Vashishtha, Proxy Counsels for Mr. Gaurav Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

As per the Report received from PS Chitranjan Park, New Delhi, the house of accused **Raja** was found to be locked.

SHO PS Chitranjan Park, New Delhi is directed to file the copy of Death Certificate of accused Raja on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for awaiting the report from SHO regarding verification of death of the accused Raja and for further proceedings / final arguments on **11.12.2025**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 29.10.2025 (KSR)